1) Date: February 29 19. 84

::cg:,:: si;/-z(n) FILE COPY %), Oicratb™s
7-83 Well No. BAITIEY #1
3) API Well No. _47 = 2091~ 0407
State County Permit
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT
4) WELLTYPE: A Oil /  Gas Xiyy
B (If“Gas”,Production ___ X / Undergroundstorage _____ / Deep _ /  Shallow _X /)
5) LOCATION:  Elevation: 1478" Watershed: Simpson Creek
District: __Flemington County: Taylor Quadrangle: __Rosemont 7.5
6) WELL OPERATOR __Eastern American Energy Corp. 7) DESIGNATEDAGENT __Donald C, Supcoe
Adires P. O. Box N, Glenville, WV 26351 Address P. O. Box N, Glenville, WV 26351
(304) 462-5781 (304) 462-5781
8) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED 9) DRILLING CONTRACTOR:
) Name Donald Ellis Name U E@Enwm
Address P. O. Box 47 Address e L':.
Belmont, WV 26134 = B
10) PROPOSED WELL WORK:  Drill__X _ / Drill  deeper / Redrill / stimuate__X__WAR D - 1554
Plug off o.ld formano'n____/ : Perforate new formation / OIL & G AS DWISION
Other physical change in well (specify)
11) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, 5th Sand DEPT. OoF M[NE&
12) Estimated depth of completed well, 2800 feet
13) Approximate trata depths: Fresh, 920 feet; salt None feet.
14) Approximate coal seam depths: Unknown Is coal being mined in the area? Yes / No X /
15) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
ize Grade per ft. New Used For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet)
Conductor 12/4 | K 55 65 X 40 =0~ Qe Kinds
B 8°/8 | cw 24| x 1000" 1000'__|[CTSs - 50/50|Poz wo GEL 2% G
Coal VAITING SFpAE  }O HES .
Production g L Faelias Loy 2800 2800" 300 Ft.” || vepsser, :
Tubing or_as ¢ fle 15.0)
Liners Pefforations
Top Bottom

OFFICE USE ONLY
DRILLING PERMIT

Permit number 47-091-0407 April 9, 19 84
Date

This permit covering the well operator and well location shown below is evidence of permission granted to drill in accordance with the pertinent legal re-
quirements subject to the conditions contained herein and on the reverse hereof. Notification must be given to the District Oil and Gas Inspector, (Refer to
No. 8) Prior to the construction of roads, locations and pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator or his contractor shall nptify the proper
district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before actual permitted work has commenced.)

The permitted work is as described in the Notice and Application, plat, and reclamation plan, subject to any modifications and conditions specified on the
reverse hereof.
Permit expires April 9, 1986 unless well work is commenced prior to that date and prosecuted with due diligence.

. Agent: & Plat:*”|  Casing - Fee
BEARixerT

Lo | MY | Ml | 72 ==

Administrator, Office of Oil a‘nd Gas

NOTE: Keep one copy of this permit posted at the drilling location.

Fil
See the reverse side of the APPLICANT’S COPY for instructions to the well operator. 1 O/ 2 O/ 2023



FORM 1V-2(B) FILE COPY

Reverse
OFFICE USE ONLY
PERMIT MODIFICATIONS AND CONDITIONS (IF ANY) TO THE PROPOSED WELL WORK

£ by IR - r
il " ‘ !
(Ex

SN - »

. "‘i’; L] 4 : - ; '»’.

OFFICE USE ONLY

This part of Form IV-2(b) is to record the dates of certain occurrences and any follow-up inspections.

Date Date(s)

Application received Follow-up inspection(s)
Well work started ”» ”»

Completion of the drilling
process

Well Record received

”»” »

Reclamation completed

OTHER INSPECTIONS

TIvia IR
1 3AVALG

Reason:

Reason:

10/20/26k3



ORM IV-2(A) 1) Date: February 28 ,19 84

bverse 2) Operator's
8-83] Well No. BATLEY #1

3) API Well No._ 47 - 2@/ - 297 7

State County Permit

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OFFICE OF OIL & GAS

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT
) SURFACE OWNER(S) OF RECORD TO BE SERVED 5(i) COAL OPERATOR

Address

(1) Name James Jones

Address 14056 Dundee Drive
Riverview, Michigan 48192

Name Hillman Coal Company

5(ii) COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:

(1i) Name
Address

Address 1900 Grant Building

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Name

iii) Name
Address

Address

5(iii) COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
Name

Address

TO THE PERSON(S) NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The Application for a Well Work Permit on Form IV-2 (B) (or Form IV-4 if the well is
to be plugged, which sets out the parties involvedinthedrill.i.ngorotl’:erwrk,
and describes the well and its location and, if applicable, the proposed casing and
cementing program;

(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form IV-6; and

(3) The Construction and Reclamation Plan on Form IV-9 Junless the well work is only to
plug a well), which sets out the plan for erosion and sediment control and for
reclamation for the site and access road.

mmmmmmmmmmvzummmmmmm
mmmmmmm‘mw'mmmsmwmmmmm@m
(FORM IV-2(B) OR FORM 4, DESIGNATED FOR YOU. HOWEVER, YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO TAKE ANY
ACTION AT ALL.

6) EXTRACTION RIGHTS ’ -
Check and provide one of the following: : M‘,\R 9 - 1984
Inc.ludedistheleaseorleasesozoﬂumntummg‘ ing contract or contracts which
__ I'hold the right to extract oil or gas. il OIL & GAS DIVISION
[X T™he requirement of Code 22-4-1-(c) (1) through (4). (See reverse side for specifics.)

7) ROYALTY PROVISIONS DEPT. OF MlNEs

Is the right to extract, pmduceorma.rkettheoilorgasbaseduponaleaseoxleases

and depicted on attached Form IV-6 Copies of this Notice, the Application, the plat, and the
Consmntimardﬂeclamdon?lmhavebeenmiledbyregisteredorcerﬁfi&imﬂo
by hand to the person(s) named above (orbypabliutionincertaincimmmnes) on

If the answer above is No, nothing additional is needed. If the answer is Yes,
You may ‘use Affidavit Form IV-60. 5

Seedu:evusesidefoxlunita;instmcﬁ.ons, andforinst_mcr_iu\scorneming
tne required copies of the Notice and Application, plat, and Construction and
Reclamation Plan.

[he truth of the information on the . WELL
Notice and Application is verified OPERATOR _Eastern Ameri Energv Corp.
and sworn to and the Notice is W ;ﬁ/
signed on behalf of the Well Operator By j qu
in my County and State by Its’ Geologist

Kevin L. Hartleroad . ’ Address P. 0. Box N
his 28day of February » 1984. Glenville, WV 26351

My %n expi%_q'q , 19¢G, . Telephone  (304) 462-5781

a2 £

Notary /Public, GiTer County, 10/20/2023
7 S'f:f_ate__ _of West Virginia

(ML ¢ 7 K.,
=



1) Date of Notice.

2) Your well name and number.

3) To be filled out by the Office of Oil & Gas.
4) & 3) Use separate sheet if necessary.

4) Surface owner(s) of record to be served with Notice and Application. Hcwever,
see also Code § 22-4-1b(b) if "more than three tenants in cammon or other

co~owners of interest described in subsection (a) of this section hold interests
& 4in such lands".

5(i) *“Coal Operator" means any person, firm, partnership, partnership association or
corporation that proposes to or does operate a coal mine.

5(ii, iii) See Code § 22-4-20.

6) See Code § 22-4-11(c). However, in lieu of filing the lease(s) or other con-
tinuing contract(s), the Applicant may fill out the information in the space
. provided below.

7) See'Code § § 22-4-11(d, e).

CONCERNING THE REQUIRED COPIES FOR FILING AND SERVICE:

Filing. Code § 22-4-lk and Regulation 7.02 provide that the original and required
copies of the Notice and Application must be filed with the Administrator, accam
. panied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of

the forms prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed

by Code § 22-4-1k(d) and the reclamation required by Code § 22-4-12b and Regulation

23, (iv) unless previously paid on the same well, the fees required by Code § 22-4-la(c)
and 22-3-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent required by Code § 22-4-8a fraom the
owner of any water well on dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.

Service. In addition, service must be made on the surface owner(s) and the person(s)
with an interest in the coal. See Code § § 22-4-1m, 22-4-2, 22-4-2a, and 22-4-2b.

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER CODE § 22-4-11(4d)
"IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT (S)

Under the cath required to make the verification on the obverse side of this Notice,
I depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice for the Applicant, and that--
(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in the Application to which this Notice

applies, partly or wholly depicted in the accampanying plat, and described in the

Construction and Reclamation Plan;
(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing

contract(s) by which the Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market
the oil or gas are as follows:

Grantor, lessor, etc. Grantee, lessee, etc. Royalty Book Page
Thomas G. Stout Eastern American Energy 1/8 37/119
Corp.
Sandra Sue Morris, Eastern American Energy 1/8 37/142
etvir Corp.
Martha Stout Eastern American Energy 1/8 37/214
Corp. -

10/20/2023



DATE February 28, 1984

WELL NO. ~BAILEY #1

- GStute of Mest Birgiia API NO._047. '-c??/ -aW?’

;_Btpadmxxd uf c{ﬂmts
‘®il und Gas Biision

CONSTRICTION AND RECLAMATION PLAN

L)

—— =\

MANY M Eastern American Energy'Corp. . DESIGWATED AGENT Do;iald ‘C. Supéoe
Adress P.0. Box N Glenville, WV 26351 . 2ddress P.0. Box N Glenville, WV 26351;
Telephone  304-462-5781 2 Telephone 304-462-5781 |
ANDOWNER James L. Jones . 3 -SOIL, CONS. DISTRICT Tygarts Valley
Revegetation to—lggcamed out by Eastern Ame‘ricpn Ehérgy Corporation (Agent)

'ﬂﬂsp]-.anhasmgnreviewetibyv%b '7?fﬂf/ﬂ,f/' SD. All corrections
rﬂaddiﬁmsmcateapai-;ofthispi/én/: Lo Y

, !@L%A:; (Date/ /

_ (SC’J Agent)
tructure  Culvert . (A). Structure Diversion Ditches Q)
bacing . 15" D'iame;:er (minimum) (as needed) Matenal Earthen !
age Ref. Manual 2:7 ‘ Page Ref. Mamal - 2-12 i1
—ructhire Drainage’ Ditch (B) Structure  Drilling Pit (2)’
sacing  Earthen . ' Material Soil
e Ref. Marmal 2:12 Page Ref. Mamml _ N/A . |
ructure  Cross Drains (©) Structure Drainage Ditch == __ (g
— === ——2-3%—200-250"' apart 15% 60" apart
>acing 10-12% 70' apart 20%-45' apart Maferial- ..._ _[Earthen
ge Ref Manu;L_- . 2:4 o Page Ref. Mamal ) . N/A .

All st-zucmes_snauld be inspected regularly and repaired if necessary. All
commercial timber is to be cut and stacked and all brush and small timber to be

cut and removed from the site before dirt work begins. .
REVEGETATION J
. Treatment Area I Treatment Area IT i
me * _ Tons/acre Lime * . Tons /acre :
or correct o M 6.5 ar correct to pH 6.5 l
rtilizer ) 500 1bs/acre Fertilizer ' 500 lbs/aére |
- = .--.{10-20-20 or equivalent) (10-20-20 or equivalent) |
lch Hay Fa 2 Tons/acre © Malch Hay.-.. _ .. .. _2 Tons/acce -
ed* Pasture Mix . lbs/acre Seed* Pasture Mix _ . lbs/acre
Ky 31 Fescue 35 1bs/acre Ky 31 Fescue 35 * Ihs/acre ;/
Ladino Clover 5 lbs/acre Ladino Clover B0/ 2R ke

*Inoculate all legumes such as vetch, trefoil and clovers with the proper bactenwn.
Dculate with 3X recommended amount.

i .

s \ : Brooks L. Harris : £
* Lime according to PH test PLAN PREPARED BY Eastern American Energy Co:poratior
NOTES: Please 'request landovmers* ADDRESS P:O.' Box N | 4!

cooperation to protect new ° . : . R -

seedling for one growing season. - Glenville, WV 26351

Attach sercrate ch-ets -5




TvV-9 REVERSE
(ReV 8-81)

. ATTACH OR PHOTOCOPY SECTION OF g
~ INVOLVED TOPOGRAPHIC MAP. : : : P
QUADRANGLE Rosemont 7.5" o : Well @

b ;2// /

Lg 7=\ 5B s
(o

7] /‘.d—
PP =B (g (@

10/20/2023



Eastern American Energy
Corporation

P.O. Box N e Glenville, West Virginia 26351 (304) 462-5781

October 5, 1984

Mrs. Margaret Hasse

Petroleum Engineering Specialist
Office of 0il and Gas

W. Va. Department of Mines

307 Jefferson Street

Charleston, WV 25311

RE: BAIIEY #1
Revised Rec Plan

Dear Margaret:

Enclosed you will find the original and a copy of Form IV-9, which has
been revised, for the above named well location.

Since this well has already been permitted, we are sending these for
your records, along with a copy of the Receipt For Certified Mail showing
that a copy was sent to the Surface Owner.

If there are any questions, please do not hesitate to call me.

Sincerely,
7(@4@4 (1,)
Diana M. Miller

Enclosures (3)

10/20/2023




. .
‘ S et

-9 DATE  October 1, 1984
(Rev 8-81) = WELL NDO. BAILEY #1 REVISED

ﬁimiz of ;ﬁiesi ﬁtrghﬁn API NO. 47 = 091 = Q&40f
?:Padmnj of C‘ﬂinu .
'Cﬁil‘ und @Gas ?iﬁbim

COMPANY NAME Eastern American Energy Corporation DESIGWTED AGENT Donald C. Supcoe. .

 address P.O. Box N, Glenville, W 26351 Address p. 0, Box N, Glenville, WV 26351
Telephone  (304) 462-5781 ) Telephone  (304) 462-5781
LANDOWNER _ Jaire—s_l_,. Jones : o SOIL CONS. DISTRICT Tygarts Valley
Revegetation to be_canled ocut by Eastern American Enerqy Dorﬁotation (Agent
'nﬁsplanhasm;elreviewa.iby_;h 4 L soD. A1l corrections

arxiadditim:sbecareépaitofﬂnisp]a;/‘//}*ubg/&

(S Agent)

ACCESS RORD 1.0CATION .
jtructure Culvert (n) Structare Diversion Ditches (
jpacing 35" Dlaxreteaf: (m) (as nee@e?gl) Material Earthen .
age ‘Ref. Mamal 2/7 ' | Page Ref. Mamal 2/12
tructure Drainage Ditch (B) Structure Drilling Pit
pacing Earthen - ) Material  Soil
age Ref. Mamial 2/12 " page Ref. Mammal . N/A

-

tructure Cross Drains - (©) Structure . Drainage RDitch . —-
— —-- —=3-3% ~200-250" apart 15%-60"' apart i
>acing 10-12% 70" apart 20%-45' apart Maferial ... Earthen
age Ref. Man 2/4 Page Ref. Mamal BTAL -
411 siruciures snould be inspecied regularly and repaired if necessary-. ALl .
commercial +imber is to be cut and stacked and all brush and small timber to be
-eert and - removed from the site bejore dirt Bp_ribegir_zsa. ho | e 2 and
Treatment Area I T, Treatment Area IT
HYDRO SEED HYDRO SEED
Lime * Tons/Acre Lime * Tons/
or correct to pH 6D or correct to pH 6.5
Fertilizer 250 I1bs./Acre Fertilizer 250 Ibs.,
(I0-20-20 or equivalent) (10-20-20 or equivalent)
Mulch Paper 1/3 Tons/Acre Mulch Paper 1/3  Tons/A
Seed* Special Mix: KY 31 Fescue-Linn Perennial~ Seed* Special Mix: KY 31 Fescue-Linn
Rye Grass-Potomac Orchard Grass-Annual Perennial-Rye Grass-Potomac Orchar
Rye Grass-Empire Birdsfoot Trefoil-Alsike Grass-Annual Rye Grass—-Empire
Clover-Yellow Sweet Clover-Red Top 50 Ibs. /Acre Birdsfoot Trefoil-Alsike Clover-

Yellow Sweet Clover-Red Top 50 Ik

*Tnoculate all legwmes such as vetch, trefoil anZ =lovers with the %%%%tez'—im..
oculate with 3X recomaended cmount. : -

- .- X Brooks F. Harris'
* Lime according to pH test PLAN PREPAFTD BY Eastern American Enerqy Corporat
/ st B——
NOTES: Plecse reJuest landowners ' ADTISS5 P.O. Box N,

cooperation 0 paotect new *° - p :

seedling for one growing seasom. . Glenville, WV 26351

Adspph crooxrele srheets as :

pectsrery £55 7 TRVSS. se--p 9. (304) 462-5781

T e ey MR N T e




. _—
REV 8-81) : : :

, b
3
LEGEND
TTACH OR PHOTOOOPY SECTION OF : iy
NVOLVED TOPOGRAPHIC MAP. - Well Site @
RANGLE Rosemont 7.5' i ;
o Access Road

BATIEY #1 “REVISED

© .SEE ATTACHED MAP- -

WELL SITE PLAN

> include well location, ex:x.st*mg access road, roads to be dmstruct.:ed, wﬂ_l.?ii:e:,
ﬁn;op?tsandmcessaxystucmresmnberedorlettaredmmngpmﬁmthﬂefust
t of this plan.” Inclwude all natural drainage.

IBEGEND
2 S SRS WSS 3 Diversion —SS3ONNNNNANANY 'l
Road — — Spring O— ' _
Existing fence x X Wet spot 8
Planned fence 7 7 Building u
Ptream ™\« ™\ ™ Drain pipe 0— O >
Spen ditch ceedy ey ceed Waterwvay (= —/ —/— —
PROPOSED ACCESS ROAD: Starting at X £ R e, GO
existing CROUSE #1 location, thence 300
through medium timber to old strip bench (1) ¥ PRPNPE N
Thence along strip bench in westernly direc. / 3 v
to an existing switchback with a spring __ B B R [‘
above switchback (2). Thence up ridge at Y S ee— B ®
an angle following an old road bed - 3
to the ridge(3). Thence with £2 CKL e . ch ’
outhern side of ridgetop to the / Ly ) Y, ( R e, v
roposed loc. with no elev.change . ., %
> acess road(4). ALL TIMBER .4 2 / /2_\
' & lgr. in diam. WILL BE cUT T (3) (4) 1\2_J L
\D STACKED BEFORE EARTHWORK : A}
B PR
‘GINS. ;
<O Spring
2 > Ri
X \(}\-‘ —~ P Rap
o (1) PROPOSED LOCATION: is located on southern side
Existing Well - fe S y Of ridge in medium timber. ALL TIMBER 4" g
CROUSE #1 lrgr. IN DIAM. WILL BE CUT AND STACKED BEFORE
/— EARTHWORK BEGINS. AILL TOPSOIL WILL BE STOCK- -
B 2 PILED FOR RECLAMATION USE.
(3
/ A 10/20/2023
Existing access road to CROUSE #1. ) ’
li A All existing Ditches, Cross-ditches &
0Old Gas Sta

Culverts to be upgraded to State specs.
.g-’
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ROAD CLASSIFICATION o

————  Lightduty =——19/20/2023

Medium-duty . e Unimproved dirt —-__

D U.S. Route O State Route

J Interstate Route

Heavy-duty. ...

L ROSEMONT, W. VA.

< QUADRANGLE LOCATION B SW/4 FAIRMONT 15’ QUADRANGLE

N3915—w8007.5/7.5

1960
PHOTOREVISED 1976
AMS 4962 | SW—SERIES Vgs4




ECELVIE)

1) Date: 4 19
FORM 1V-2(B) L OWNER’S COP
(Obverse) 2) Operator’s
2 1084 Well N
7-83 AR 1 2 1 ell No.
3) API Well No. _47
State County Permit

OIL & GAS DiVISION

w po—

<8} S G
DEPT’ OF MitlNi=D
2 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT

4) WELLTYPE: A Oil / Gas 74
B (If “Gas”, Production’ i=ts -~ .- - X- / Undergroundstorage = . .2/ (Deep /  Shallow /)
5) LOCATION: Elevation: 147 Watershed: X
District: iy County: Y401 Quadrangle:
6) WELL OPERATOR ok ] : . 7) DESIGNATED AGENT
Address lenvill ! Address
8) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED 9) DRILLING CONTRACTOR:
Name onal 1 Name
Address x 47 Address
10) PROPOSED WELL WORK: Prillis o= /. =Dl deeper._ -2 - -/ Redrills SR <o P47 Stimulate /
Plug off old formation_______/ Perforate new formation_____ /
Other physical change in well (specify)
11) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION,
12) Estimated depth of completed well, feet
13) Approximate trata depths: Fresh, feet; salt " feet.
14) Approximate coal seam depths: SR Is coal being mined in the area? Yes /  No.
15) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
Size Grade per ft. New Used For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet)
Conductor /8 . Kinds
Fresh water / 1
Coal Sizes
Intermediate
Production 13 . y Depths set
Tubing
Liners Perforations:
Top Bottom
INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATOR, OWNER, OR LESSEE
The named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make or
are required to make by Code §22-4-3 must be filed with the Department of Mines within fifteen (15) days after the receipt
of this Application by the Department.
The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator and by any coal owner or coal lessee
who has recorded a declaration under Code §22-4-20, if the permit is to be issued within fifteen (15)
days of the filing of the Application.
WAIVER
The undersigned coal operator ____ / owner \/ / lessee / of the coal under this well location has

examined this proposed well location. If a mine map exists which covers the area of the well location, the well location has been added to the mine map. The
undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of

the West Virginia Code and the governing regulations.
M faind Cool Codibania
. b 0
Date:___MascW 5§ 9. 84 By Wi R Kcm

% (Geo\o oS Y

10/20/2023

Coal Owner
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IR-26
Obverse
INSPECTOR'S PERMIT SUMMARY FORM
( Y—9-8%)
WELL TYPE API# 47-0F%/) - 2% 7

ELEVATION__ /57 & OPERATORL 2o o Dy franee é;iLcﬁg;}
DISTRICT ZZQfZA/Z?fEZiZB TELEPHONE

QUADRANGLE FARM e =
COUNTY ?’;ﬁkg\) WELL # Z3< / -
SURFACE OWNER/£;26L7141¢L_ COMMENTS TELEPHONE
TARGET FORMATTON DATE APPLICATION RECEIVED

DATE STARTED

LOCATION NOTIFIED DRILLING COMMENCED

WATER DEPTHS " ) )
COAL DEPTHS X , .

5

CASING
Ran feet of "pipe on with fill up
Ran feet of "pipe on with fill up
Ran feet of "pipe on with ill up. ~ecm e
pip ______Er$4l% p M
Ran feet of "pipe on with Y31 up o
DEPARTN iE —hGY
OIL AND GAS
TD feet on
PLUGGING MAY 2 1 198
Type From To - Pipe Removed
Pit Discharge date: Type
Field analysis ph fe cl

Well Record received

Date Released/;ﬁi:,/éjir 5725

S Y (5023

Inspector'g signature




IR-26
Reverse

DATE

TIME

API# 47

LIST ALL VISITS FOR THIS PERMIT

PURPOSE COMMENTS
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Notes

10/20/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS
1615 Washington Street, East
Charleston, West Virginia 25311
ARCH A. MOORE, JR. Telephone: 348-3500 John Johnston
Governor Director
May 28, 1986
Eastern American Energy Corporation
Post Office Box N

Glenville, WEst Virgini 26351
SR REES In Re: Permit No: 47-091-0407

Farm: James L. Jones

Well NO: Bailey 1

District: <“Flemington
County: Taylor
Issued: 4-09-84

Gentlemen:

The FINAL INSPECTION REPORT for the above captioned well has been received in this
office. ONLY the Column checked below applies:

The well designated by the above captioned permit number has been released under
XXXX your Blanket Bond.

Please return the enclosed cancelled single bond which covered the well designated
by the above captioned permit number to the surety company that executed said bond
in your behalf, in order that they may give you credit on their records.

Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In accordance
with Chapter 22B, Article 1, Section 26, the above captioned well will remain under
bond coverage for life of the well.

XXXX  PERMIT CANCELLED - NEVER DRILLED

Respectively,

TS

Theodore M. Streit

Deputy Director--Inspection & Enforcement
TMS/ nw

10/20/2023



EDINBURGH ENTERPRISES

14056 DUNDEE
RIVERVIEW. MIl. 48192
AC 313.285.0726

LAY 4
March 14, 1984 D “] @Eq IR
7

MAR1 » 1934

Administrator of the Office of 0il & Gas

West Virginia Department of Mines ' ot gk P
1615 Washington Street East . ? GAS . BivisiC
Charleston, West Virginia 25311 [355F31. lo¥o) ﬂﬁzbffrss

RE: Baily #1 & #2
Flemington District, Taylor County, West Virginia

>

Gentlemen:

I have received documents regarding the above mentioned gas wells. This was dis-—
cussed with Eastern American in February. A Mr. D. Supcoe indicated that he was
aware and had seen our plans for a residential subdivision on this property. Plans
which have existed for several years.

While not wishing to hold Eastern up from their project, I had hoped they would
have met with my cousin in Rosemont earlier to discuss the locations of the wells.
He was told that one well, well #1, would be moved and FHBY weren't sure if and
when THEf would ever do well #2.

The form IV-2(A) states that Hillman Coal Company is owner of the coal when in fact j
Z| we hold title to the Pittsburgh seam and have a DNR permit issued to recover same
L»as part of our housing project. —

When we talked in February, I had asked the question of re-locating the wells and
if any pipes would be running through the property and was assured this would be
discussed with us.

I want to cooperate with Eastern, but I would appreciate the same in return.

Sincerely,

o

C,Zu; wd o2
U!————"iT'—""““ _ James L. Jo
734- 2252

JLJ:prc

cc: Mr. Kevin L. Hartleroad = 4 Cii[/éz¥f/é
Geologist ) . %/ﬁﬂ}gj
Eastern American Engery Corporation 7
P.0. Box N , / - 4 o,

2 e 3 IO EI — Ll TR AT

Glenville, West Virginia 26351 B C%//‘/L Zkyi/{ A Tl £l
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Eastern American Energy
Corporation

P.O. Box N e Glenville, West Virginia 26351 (304) 462-5781

May 14, 1984

Mr. Ted Streit, Administrator
Office of 0il and Gas

W. Va. Department of Mines
1615 Washington Street, East
Charleston, WV 25311

Dear Mr. Streit:

In response to our request and your verbal approval to change casing
programs on Taylor County Permit Numbers 404, 407, 409, 410 and 411, we, at this
time, submit to you the following casing program for your approval:

CONDUCTOR - 103/4" - 32.75 1b. /ft., F=25, 20 ft - no cement
Pull after setting surface casing.

SURFACE STRING - 85/8" - 20 1b./ft. = ERW - 200 ft. - cement to
surface w/50/50 poz, no gel, 2% CaCly,
WOC -- 10 hrs.

INTERMEDIATE - 7 i - 17 1b./ft. = ERW = 1200' - to be run if
necessary. Gel to surface. Pull before
cementing longstring.

LONGSTRING - 41/9" - 10.5 1b./ft. = ERW - T.D. - cement to
surface w/50/50 poz, 2% Gel, no salt.
WOC - 24 hrs.

TUBING - 2" = 2.7 1b./fte = CW = run to 50' above
perforations with packer set 100' above
completed zone. ZT

Ol & GAS DIVISION

DERT. oF MEN&OZ&



Mr. Ted Streit
May 14, 1984
Page 2

This casing program is as per your conversation with Steve Shaver and
myself. If you have any questions, please contact me.
please sign on the space provided below and return this to us so we can attach a
copy of this letter to the permits and retain the original for our records.

KLH:dm

CC: Robert Stewart
Donald Ellis

APPROVED this _/ & day of
47 , 1984,
/

OFFICE OF OIL & GAS
W.VA. DEPARTMENT OF MINES

By :: ::;E iiz /L

Theodore M. Streit
Administrator

Sincerely

Kevin L.
Geologist

We request that you

’

Hartleroad

NECEIVE]
MAY 17 M3

FAV A T

OIL & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. oF MINES

10/20/2023
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SURVEYED BY zeh %Moo’y UNDER SUPERVISION OF M.H. HORNISH 27530

FILE NO. | THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT

DRAWING NO__bfh-84-01 THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY

SCALE __1"=500' KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE

MINIMUM DEGREE OF INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU-

ACCURACY /200 LATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPART-

PROVEN SOURCE OF MENT OF MINES. %ﬂ _ -

ELEVATION INTERSECTION OF sioneor__ 2l T Sl o
COUNTY ROADS 3 and 3/ elev.=1072' Crpagts Lot L

and 3/11 elev. R.P.E. L.L.S._763 e T L

(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF

DATE _FEB. 1| ,19 84
WELL ON UNITED STATES OPERATOR'SWELL NO._BAILEY No.|
TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS API WELL NO.

FORM IV-6 4] - 09/ o407
(8-78) STATE COUNTY PERMIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA 9,7

DEPARTMENT OF MINES / WM
OIL AND GAS DIVISION (%
WELL TYPE: OIL _GAS_@_LIQUID INJECTION__WASTE DISPOSAL ___ .
(IF “GAS,”) PRODUCTION _®_STORAGE __DEEP__SHALLOW ®

LOCATION: ELEVATION__1478'  WATER SHED_ SIMPSON CREEK
DISTRICT __FLEMINGTON COUNTY __TAYLOR
QUADRANGLE ____ROSEMONT 7.5"
SURFACE OWNER _JAMES L JONES ACREAGE _101.38
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER TRUSTEES of BAILEYMETHODIST CHURCH etal |EASE ACREAGE __122.381()/20/2023
LEASE NO.

FROPOSED WORK: DRILL @ CONVERT__DRILL DEEPER_REDRILL__FRACTURE OR
STIMULATE _PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION___PERFORATE NEW
FORMATION __OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

PLUG AND ABANDON___ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG — '
TARGET FORMATION _Sth_SAND ESTIMATED DEPTH _2800
WELL OPERATOR _EASTERN AMERICAN ENERGY DESIGNATED AGENT_Mr. DONALD SUPCOE
ADDRESS _P.O. BOX"N", GLENVILLE , W.Va. ADDRESS_P.0. BOX"N" , GLENVILLE,W.Va.




467 697 146 ‘
RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL
NC INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED—
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL
(See Reverse)
Sent to

Vild I . 12o~9 7
| RAVA! wWib-47 £23 AL LS
Street afid No. . t r
,______._..—_-——‘———_L'_'b__ AL ~ N A
P.O., State and ZIP Code

NN T L2 )///" / _ﬁ ‘f'h/"?q»
Postage s < ’7
" ¥ e
Certified Fee 14 .
ol =l
Special Delivery Fee )
L
Restricted Delivery Fee ? <
TS | 1
i Return Receipt Showing /" i Vo
1o whom and Date Delivered | A R
,_—-l._——__,_——————"__" et
< Showing towhom, !
N of Delivery | i
. -~
T, - AT
o AN ees s/’ /'J"F» |
z s 3 /9 J ot

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL: Surface Owner - James L. Jones

BAILEY #1 - Revised Reclamation Plan

10/1/84

10/20/2023



DATE “February 28, 1984
WELL NO. ~ BAILEY #1 ’

. Strde of Hest Hirgiria API NO. 047 -(,97/ -aWL

Brparimend of Slines - g4 = |
@il und Gas Bwision - - _ - ’ .

coveaNy NaMe  Eastern American Energy Corp. = DESIGWATED AGENT Donald C. Supcoe
Address P.0. Box N Glenville, W 26351 .. . address P.0. Box N Glenville, WV 26351
Telephone 304-462-5781 P Telephone 304-462-5781 '
LANDOWNER James L. Jones 'SOTL CONS. DisTrRICT Tygarts Valley
Revegetation to be carried out by Eastern Amer1 can Energy Corporation (Agent)
7 L g
mlsplanhasbeenrenewedbyﬁ : /Z/ﬂ/ﬂ/ SD. All corrections !

andadd:.t;.onsbecmeapartoftlnsplan 2,7 Yol L pl

%/A%/ﬁﬁ (DatE)/ z"[ '
i |

(s Agart) |
ACCESS ROAD o _ LOCATTON |
Structure  Culvert e () Structure Diversion Ditches @
Spacing . 15" Diameter (minimum) (as needed) Material  Earthen ; : !
Page Ref. Mamial ocd Page Ref. Mammal - Du12 i
structre Drainage’ Ditch (B) Structhare Drilling Pit : (2)
!‘
spacing  Earthen : _ Material Soil
age Ref. Mamal 2:12 Page Ref. Marmal _ N/A . |
T : . i
tructure Cross Drains (C) Structure Drainage Ditch = 3)
— - ~737—200-250" apart 15%-60" apart :
;pacing 10-12% 70' apart 20%-45' apart Material ..._ _Earthen 1
age Ref. Manual 2:4 g Page Ref. Marmal .. WA . | 3 |
All siruciures snouZd be inspected regularly and repaired if necessary. Ail |
commercial timber is to be cut and stacked and all brush and small timber to be
cut and removed from the site before dirt work begins. -
REVEGETATION '
. Treatment Area I Treatment Area IT i
ime * ” Tons/acre Lime * iy Tons/acre
ar correct to pH 6.5 ar carrect to pH 6.5 |
ertilizer . 500 lbs/acxre Fertilizer ' 500 1bs/acre |
AU i (10_20-20 or equivalent) ! (10-20-20 ar equivalent) !
a1lch Hay ¥ = 2 Tons/acre © Milch Hay. ... _... ....2 Tons/acze -
sed* Pasture Mix . lbs/acre Seed* Pasture Mix _ : lbs/acre '.
Ky ?1 Fescue 35 1bs/acre |, Ky 3} Fescue 1300 Msfacre |
Ladino Clover 5 lbs/acre Ladino Clover 5 1bs/acre

*Inoculate all legumes such as vetch, trefoil and clovers with the proper bacterz.um
wculate with .31 recommended amourit.

. s Brooks L. Harms f
* Lime according to PH test _ PLAN PREPARED BY Eastern American Energ_y Cor poration
NOTES: Please request landoumers' ADDRESS__P.0. Box N 4‘
cooperation to pmtect new ° * : S T
seedling for one growing 88080"- : Glenville, WV 26351

Attach cercrate <lh-ets ~5



IV-9 REVERSE
(REV 8-81)

_- ATTACH OR PHOTOCOPY SECTION OF
INVOLVED TOPOGRAPHIC MAP.
. QUADRANGLE Rosemont 7.5"

: %:9 Il W@\})\){“
28t § .~’.i {/\{“ 3 18

NS

g S——

R M. To U.s. 119 & 250

_ Sketch- to- include well. location, existing access road, roads to be-constructrd, wellsit

drilling- pits and necessary structures mmmbered or lettered to correspond with the firs
part of this plan. Include all natural drainage. - '

LEGEND -
| Prorerty boundary — A 4 Diversion SN
Road‘_":: —— Spring O__,-: — =
Bxisting fence —X—— X Wet spot & —- — -
Plammed fence ¥ & B.l:l_'l.d:lng E; T —
[ Stzmam O\ oSN N Drain pipe—— O— M= 0O—
—=Opemcditeh —T"—wrp——— > | Fatenay © = = ==
Existiné =
e N
Bridge

erry
Run

xisting
Access Road to
BURTON #1

Existing Access
Road to SINSEL #1

15% Grade

! Coloecy

. Q \‘l
N\ < s

\\\"Q /"/,“' 76" Existing
ROPOSED LOCATION: On top of \\“\. 77, % A culvert  {0/D0rPeE3s Road
idge that is partially cleared. 16" KA 2 to FLEMING #1
arge level area. All timber Culvert\:frx\‘..“,f:aa 7 )
'' & larger will be cut & stacked My e o PRQPOSED ACCESS ROAD: Starting at
efore earth work begins. Not much FLEMING #2 & strip bench, thence following

arth worke N eoi\ Ciaem Loinios b \di
0N\ be Sk pved Cor use i e 01’3

strip bench around point (following old road
bed on strip bench).. Once around point,
thence up the hill crossing two small benche:s
Only 400' of access road has timber 6" &
larger on it. (Will be cut & stacked before

road work).





